refer to note 32 of the audited financial statements of the Company for the period ended December 
31, 2024. 

52 

SUMMARY OF THE OFFER 

This Information Memorandum and offering relates to the Fixed Rate Notes with a principal amount 
of Ten Billion Two Hundred Million Pesos (₱10,200,000,000.00). The following summary of the offer 
does not purport to be complete and is taken from, and is qualified in its entirety by, the remainder of 
this Information Memorandum.  

The summary of the offer herein supersedes any previous information delivered to any prospective

[...]

Philippine Commercial Capital Inc. (“PCCI Capital”) 
Security Bank Capital Investment Corporation (“Security Bank 
Capital”) 

Issue  PHP-denominated, SEC-registration exempt, fixed rate 
corporate notes to be enrolled with PDEx (the “Fixed Rate 
Notes”)  

Issue Amount  Ten Billion Two Hundred Million Pesos (₱10,200,000,000.00)  

Issue Price  Par or 100% of face value  

Issue Date  August 11, 2025, or such other date as the Issuer and the other 
Joint Lead Arrangers may agree upon in writing.   

Form and Denomination  The Fixed Rate Notes shall be issued in scripless form in